12-18
Instrumentation
View Product Inventory @ www.tempco.com
Melt Pressure Transducers
INTRODUCTION TO
Melt Pressure
Transducers
Tempco Melt Pressure Transducers

G = 0.008" Titanium Nitride (7500 PSI & up only) 1000°F/538°C
X = Other
Ordering Information
Melt Pressure Transducers are offered with the options listed in the worksheet above.
Create an ordering code by filling in the boxes with the appropriate number and/or letter
designation for your requirements and a part number will be assigned.
Part Numbers for commonly used Melt Pressure Transducers can be found in table above.
Standard lead time is stock to 3 weeks.
                                                 Combined                          Pressure                           Stem       Flex             Part
                      Style                         Error        Connector      Range          Output      Length   Length       Number
    Rigid Stem                              0.5% CE          6 Pin          0-5000       3.33 mV/V      6"         None      PDD00101
    Rigid Stem                              0.5% CE          6 Pin          0-7500       3.33 mV/V      6"         None      PDD00102
    Rigid Stem                              0.5% CE          6 Pin          0-10000     3.33 mV/V      6"         None      PDD00103
    Rigid Stem                              0.5% CE          6 Pin          0-15000     3.33 mV/V      6"         None      PDD00104
    Rigid/Flex Armor                    0.5% CE          6 Pin          0-5000       3.33 mV/V      6"          18"        PDD00105
    Rigid/Flex Armor                    0.5% CE          6 Pin          0-7500       3.33 mV/V      6"          18"        PDD00106
    Rigid/Flex Armor                    0.5% CE          6 Pin          0-10000     3.33 mV/V      6"          18"        PDD00107
    Rigid/Flex Armor                    0.5% CE          6 Pin          0-15000     3.33 mV/V      6"          18"        PDD00108
    Rigid/Flex Armor with T/C    0.5% CE          6 Pin          0-5000       3.33 mV/V      6"          18"        PDD00109
    Rigid/Flex Armor with T/C    0.5% CE          6 Pin          0-7500       3.33 mV/V      6"          18"        PDD00110
   Rigid/Flex Armor with T/C    0.5% CE          6 Pin          0-10000     3.33 mV/V      6"          18"        PDD00111
Rigid/Flex Armor with T/C    0.5% CE          6 Pin          0-15000     3.33 mV/V      6"          18"        PDD00112
Output BOX 8
0 = Custom                            3 = 0 to 5 Vdc
1 = 3.33 mV/V (Standard)    4 = 0 to 10 Vdc
2 = 4 to 20 ma                       5 = 0.5 to 9.5 Vdc
Flex Length  BOX 6
00 = None  (Style A)
18 = 18 Inches*  (Styles B & C)
24 = 24 Inches*  (Styles B & C)
30 = 30 Inches*  (Styles B & C)
*Other sizes can be made on special request.
Rev 3 (8-18)
Capillary Fill Material BOX 9
A = Mercury (Standard) 750°F/400°C
B = Oil-FDA approved 600°F/315°C
C = NaK (Sodium Potassium) 1000°F/528°C
Thread BOX 10
1 = 1/2-20 (Standard)
2 = M18 x 1.5
X = Other
  ADDITIONAL OPTIONS AVAILABLE…
Exposed Capillary Transducer: for applications requiring a transducer
capable of fitting into extremely tight places.
Connectors (consult Tempco if you require one of these options)
Gentran GT-76 compatible wiring: strain gauge connector is wired for
compatibility with Gentran GT-76 connector.
Barber Coleman TD10 compatible wiring: strain gauge connector is
wired for compatibility with Barber Coleman TD10 connector.
–PDDOrdering Code:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Description         TEMPCO        Dynisco                ISI                   Gefran             Gentran
Basic Melt Pressure Transducer with 0.5% Error, Armoloy Coated Tip and 6-Pin Connector
6" Rigid stem                       PDD–A1S 100A1A1      PT460E -6                 ISI 0100- T-6             M30-6-M- -1-4-0         GT-76/6D6 zb
6" Rigid stem with
18" flexible armor tubing     PDD–B1S 118A1A1       PT462E -6/18            ISI 0101- T-6/18       M31-6-M- -1-4-D        GT-76/6D6Z1
Above transducer
with Type J thermocouple    PDD–C1S 118A1A1       TPT463E -6/18         ISI 0102- T-6/18       M32-6-M- -1-4-D        GT-76/6JD6Z1
Melt Pressure Transducer with 0.5% Error, Armoloy Coated Tip and 8-Pin Connector
6" Rigid stem                       PDD–A1E 100A1A1       n/a                                 ISI 0160- T-6             M30-8-M- -1-4-0         GT-76/6D8
6" Rigid stem with
18" flexible armor tubing     PDD–B1E 118A1A1       n/a                                 ISI 0161- T-6/18       M31-8-M- -1-4-D        GT-76/6D8Z1
Above transducer
with Type J thermocouple    PDD–C1E 118A1A1       n/a                                 ISI 0162- T-6/18       M32-8-M- -1-4-D        GT-76/6JD8Z1
Low Error Melt Pressure Transducer with 0.25% Error, Armoloy Coated Tip and 6-Pin Connector
6" Rigid stem                       PDD–A2S 100A1A1       PT420A- -6               ISI 0110- T-6             M30-6-H- -1-4-0         GT-72/6D6
6" Rigid stem with
18" flexible armor tubing     PDD–B2S 118A1A1       PT422A- -6/18          ISI 0111- T-6/18        M31-6-H- -1-4-D         GT-72/6D6Z1
Above transducer with
Type J thermocouple            PDD–C2S 118A1A1       TPT432A- -6/18       ISI 0112- T-6/18        M32-6-H- -1-4-D         GT-72/6JD6Z1
Low Error Melt Pressure Transducer with 0.25% Error, Armoloy Coated Tip and 8-Pin Connector
6" Rigid stem                       PDD–A2E 100A1A1       n/a                                 ISI 0120- T-6             M30-8-H- -1-4-0         GT-72/6D8
6" Rigid stem with
18" flexible armor tubing     PDD–B2E 118A1A1       n/a                                 ISI 0121- T-6/18       M31-8-H- -1-4-D         GT-72/6D8Z1
Above transducer with
Type J thermocouple            PDD–C2E 118A1A1       n/a                                 ISI 0122- T-6/18       M32-8-H- -1-4-D         GT-72/6JD8Z1

Pressure retransmission: . . . . . . . . . . 4-20 ma (650Ω max. load)
Specifications
–PDGOrdering Code:
12-25
Instrumentation
Melt Pressure Gauges
(800) 323-6859 • Email: sales@tempco.com
Model and Style  BOX 1
A1 = Mechanical, Rigid Stem
A2 = Mechanical, Rigid + Flexible Armor Tubing
A3 = Mechanical gauge with Type J Thermocouple
B1 = Digital, Rigid Stem
B2 = Digital, Rigid + Flexible Armor Tubing
B3 = Digital Gauge with Type J Thermocouple
Pressure Range  BOX 2
Mechanical
PSI                      Bar
A = 0-5000         C = 0-350
B = 0-10000       D = 0-700
Digital - PSI       Bar
A = 0-500
B = 0-750          L = 0-35
C = 0-1000        M = 0-50
D = 0-1500         N = 0-70
E = 0-3000         P = 0-100
F = 0-5000          Q = 0-200
G = 0-7500         R = 0-350
H = 0-10000       S = 0-500
J = 0-15000        T = 0-700
                           U = 0-1000
Stem Length  BOX 3
1 = 6 inches (Most Common)
2 = 12.5 inches
Flex Length  BOX 4
00 = None  (Styles A1 & B1)
30 = 30 Inches*
*Other sizes can be made on special request.
Diaphragms  BOX 5
Standard Diaphragm Construction
A = Stainless Steel (.0045") with Armoloy coating (Most Common)
Optional Materials and Coatings
B = 0.0045" Hastelloy®                 E = 0.006" Inconel® with Titanium Aluminum Nitride
C = 0.008" Chromium Nickel      F = 0.0045" Titanium Nitride
D = 0.0045" Chromium Nickel    G = 0.008" Titanium Nitride
1 2 3 4 5
Ordering Information
Melt Pressure Gauges are offered with the options listed in the worksheet above.
Create an ordering code by filling in the boxes with the appropriate number and/or let-
ter designation for your requirements and a part number will be assigned.
Part Numbers for commonly used Melt Pressure gauges can be found in table above.
Standard lead time is stock to 3 weeks.
        Part                                  Style                              Pressure
      Number                                                                       Range
    PDG00104     6" Rigid Stem                                      0-5000
    PDG00105     6" Rigid Stem                                      0-10000
    PDG00102     6" Rigid/30" Armor Cable                   0-5000
    PDG00103     6" Rigid/30" Armor Cable                   0-10000
    PDG00106     6" Rigid/30" Armor Cable with J tc    0-5000
PDG00107     6" Rigid/30" Armor Cable with J tc    0-10000
Mechanical Gauges
Melt Pressure Gauges Standard Sizes and Ranges
Note: All standard flexible armor cable over the pressure
sense capillary include a 6" rigid stem and 30" of flexible
armor. If a type J thermocouple is specified, a standard size
type J plug is provided, similar to the Melt Pressure Transducer
shown on page 12-20.
Gauges have standard 1/2-20 UNF drill pattern; see page 12-21.
Note: All digital gauges
have one alarm and
pressure retransmission.
Digital Readout Gauges
        Part                                  Style                              Pressure
      Number                                                                       Range
    PDG00501     6" Rigid Stem                                      0-5000
    PDG00502     6" Rigid Stem                                      0-10000
    PDG00503     6" Rigid/30" Armor Cable                   0-5000
    PDG00504     6" Rigid/30" Armor Cable                   0-10000
    PDG00505     6" Rigid/30" Armor Cable with J tc    0-5000
PDG00506     6" Rigid/30" Armor Cable with J tc    0-10000
Rev 3 (8-18 )
12-26
Instrumentation
Melt Pressure Indicators

✴ 4-Digit LED Display for Pressure
✴ 3 Keys for Programming
✴ Touch-Type Keypad
✴ Easy to Calibrate with Sensitivity
Auto Ranging
✴ Built-In Strain Gauge Bridge
Excitation – 10Vdc
✴ Filter for Digit Stabilization
✴ Coded Access for User Lockout
Model Number: PDA05010
Design Features
✴ 1/4 DIN Size Front Panel
✴ NEMA 4X - IP65 Front Panel
Protection
✴ 10-point Red LED Bar Graph
✴ ISO 9001 Certified, CE Approved
✴ 2 Alarms, Programmable Relay
Outputs
✴ Calibration Output
✴ Retransmission – Programmable for
0 - Vdc, 0 - 20 or 4 - 20mA
✴ Multiple Programming Levels with
Coded Access
✴ Peak Value Memory
✴ 4-Key Touch-Type Keypad
✴ Built-In Strain Gauge Bridge
Excitation – 10Vdc
✴ Filter for Digit Stabilization
✴ RS-232 & RS-485 Communication
Available; Consult Factory for More
Information
Model Number: PDA05020
Series           Melt Pressure Indicator772
Series           Melt Pressure Indicator882
Series           Melt Pressure and Temperature Indicator992
Design Features
✴ 1/4 DIN Size Front Panel
✴ Displays Pressure & Temperature
Simultaneously on two 4-Digit LED
Displays
✴ ISO 9001 Certified, CE Approved
✴ NEMA 4X - IP65 Front Panel
Protection
✴ 2 Alarms with Adjustable Setpoint for
Temperature or Pressure
✴ Calibration Output
✴ Retransmission – Programmable for
0 - Vdc, 0 - 20 or 4 - 20mA
✴ 10-point Red LED Bar Graph
✴ Multiple Programming Levels with
Coded Access
✴ 4-key Touch-Type Keypad
�✴ Built-In Strain Gauge Bridge
Excitation – 10 Vdc
✴ Filter for Digit Stabilization
�✴ RS-232 & RS-485 Communication
Available; Consult Factory for More
Information
Model Number: PDA05030
12-27
Instrumentation
Melt Pressure Indicators
(800) 323-6859 • Email: sales@tempco.com
SPECIFICATIONS
                                        772 Series – 1/8 DIN                   882 Series – 1/4 DIN                    992 Series – 1/4 DIN
Part Number:                                 PDA05010                                          PDA05020                                           PDA05030
Electrical
Power:                                                                 120 Vac ±10% or 230 Vac ±10% (50/60 Hz)
                                           Optional: 11-27 Vac/Vdc for PDA05010 and 20-27 Vac/Vdc for PDA05020/PDA05030
Operating Temp.:                                                                     +32°F to +130°F (0° to 55°C)
Noise Immunity:                                                                             VDE 0843 & IEC 801
Fascia Seal Rating:                          N/A                                                                       NEMA 4X – IP65
Termination:                                                                                    Screw clamp terminals

   PDA05109     PDA05209       0-15000
PDA05110     PDA05210       0-20000
Ordering Information
Order by the part number of the product that meets your
requirements. Standard lead time is stock to 3 weeks.
TRANSDUCER CABLE ASSEMBLIES
                             6-Pin                  8-Pin
        Size        Part Number     Part Number
      10 feet       PDA00216                —
      25 feet       PDA00201         PDA00205
      50 feet       PDA00202         PDA00206
     75 feet       PDA00203         PDA00207
100 feet       PDA00204         PDA00208
6-and 8-Pin Transducer Cables
These connectors and cable assemblies are designed to be compatible with
the 6-pin and 8-pin connectors used on Tempco’s line of melt pressure
transducers.